



EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Ooni Limited

Address: Unit 5 Bishopsgate Business Park, 189 West Main Street Broxburn,
Scotland, EH52 5LH UK

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the Declaration Ooni Karu 2 Pro Pizza Oven (Solid Fuel Outdoor appliance)

Model Number(s): UU-P2EE00 Ooni Karu 2 Pro Pizza Oven

Model Name(s) Ooni Karu 2 Pro

These models are in conformity with the European Union harmonized legislation:

EU reference	Name	Notes
2004/1935 EC	Food Contact Materials Regulation	
2005/31 EC	Ceramic Material in contact with foodstuffs	
2006/1907 EC	REACH	
2023/988 EU	General Product Safety Regulation	GPSR
2025/40 EU	Packaging and Packaging Waste Regulation	PPWR

The below Harmonized Standards / Technical Specifications are adhered to:

Sensory test for compliance with German Food and Feed Acts LFGB section 30&31 and Regulation EC 1935/2004 article 3(1) with reference to DIN 10955:2024
Test for Leachable of Lead and Cadmium against EU directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC with reference to EN1388-1:1995 and EN1388-2:1995
Test for Leachable of Lead, Cadmium and Cobalt against German Commodities Regulation BedGgstV Appendix 6 and LFGB Section 30&31, with reference to DIN EN1388-1:1995 and DIN EN1388-2:1995
Test for Overall Migration for Dutch Commodities Act and Regulation 10/2011 Annex III and V with reference to EN1186-1:2002 and EN1186-3:2022
Test for Specific Migration of Heavy Metals for Dutch Commodities Act and Regulation 10/2011 Annex III and V, with ICP-OES
Test for Leachable Lead and Cadmium for French DGCCRF Fiche MCDA #2 V0101/05/2016 with reference to EN1388-1:1995 and EN1388-2:1995
Test of Total Lead against REACH Annex VXII entry 63 with ICP-OES
Analysis of Substance of Very High Concern SHVC on the REACH candidate list, analysed with HPLC-DAD, LCMSMS, GC-MS, ICP-OES, UV-Vis and XRF
EN1860-1:2013 +A1:2017 +AC:2017 Appliances, solid fuels and firelighters for barbecuing – Part 1: Barbecues burning solid fuels – requirements and test methods.

Signed for and on behalf of Ooni Limited

Name: Charles Chretien

Date:

2026 Jan 18th

Position: Head of Product Compliance

Place:

Broxburn, Scotland